



November 15, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

NSE Scrip Symbol: LEMONTREE

BSE Scrip Code: 541233

Subject: Intimation of publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were published today i.e. November 15, 2024 in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition).

Copy of the same is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

For **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**

Jyoti Verma
Group Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer
M. No.: F7210

Encl: a/a

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)
 Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District
 New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101
 Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com
 Website: www.lemontreehotels.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	28,484.20	26,837.33	23,011.82	55,321.53	45,472.34	1,07,676.20
Net Profit before tax	4,526.41	2,920.60	3,503.73	7,447.01	7,125.79	21,583.23
Net Profit after taxes and Non-controlling interest	2,963.92	1,981.05	2,264.79	4,944.97	4,610.86	14,848.99
Total comprehensive income for the period after Non-controlling interest	2,960.88	1,978.18	2,268.67	4,939.06	4,618.31	14,822.77
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	79,184.55	79,184.55	79,165.85	79,184.55	79,165.85	79,184.55
Other equity (including non-controlling interest)	-	-	-	-	-	75,458.27
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for the quarter and half year are not annualised)						
(A) Basic	0.37	0.25	0.29	0.62	0.58	1.88
(B) Diluted	0.37	0.25	0.29	0.62	0.58	1.88

- Notes:**
- The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
 - The unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024 and November 14, 2024.
 - Key standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	8,716.87	8,304.86	7,826.91	17,021.73	15,331.16	36,878.60
Profit before tax	2,741.66	2,373.77	2,025.70	5,115.43	3,946.17	13,577.18
Net profit after tax	1,936.17	1,666.80	1,427.82	3,602.97	2,775.20	9,693.45
Total comprehensive income for the period	1,933.96	1,664.59	1,431.25	3,598.57	2,782.05	9,684.64

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com.

By order of the Board
 for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**
 Sd/-
Patanjali G. Keswani
 (Chairman & Managing Director)
 DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 14, 2024

RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Radiant Cash Management Services Private Limited)

CIN: L74999TN2005PLC055748

Regd. Office: 28, Vijayaraghava Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu. Phone: 91-44-4904 4904.
 E-mail: investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com Website: https://radiantcashservices.com/

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Amount ₹ in million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2024		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,039.87	993.09	954.25	2,032.96	1,905.16	3,902.67	1,086.17	1,012.03	2,098.20	3,920.64		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.62	153.93	138.23	321.55	330.47	617.67	177.59	150.11	327.70	606.27		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.62	153.93	138.23	321.55	330.47	617.67	177.59	150.11	327.70	606.27		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.74	111.08	101.72	233.82	244.26	454.41	130.13	108.13	238.26	444.59		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	132.12	110.29	102.13	242.41	243.95	451.16	140.23	107.26	247.49	441.00		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each)	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71	106.71		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	2,430.37	-	-	-	2,423.26		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) - Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for Quarters)	1.15	1.04	0.95	2.19	2.29	4.26	1.22	1.01	2.23	4.17		

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financials Results of the Company for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financials Results of the Company for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.radiantcashservices.com)

Standalone Notes:

- The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months period ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th and 13th November, 2024 respectively. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified report on the above results.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Regulations) as amended.
- During the Financial year 2022-23 the Company completed its Initial Public Offer ("IPO") of 26,676,977 Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1 each. The IPO consists of fresh issue of 5,454,546 Equity Shares by the Company and an offer for sale of 21,222,431 Equity Shares by the selling shareholders as detailed in the prospectus. The fresh issue of the Company has been subscribed at Rs. 99 per Equity Share (including securities premium of Rs. 99 per Equity Share) aggregating to Rs. 540.00 millions (shares allotted on 2nd January, 2023) and the offer for sale of 21,222,431 Equity Shares of Re. 1 each were subscribed at Rs. 2,026.41 millions.

The net proceeds and its utilisation as per the objects of the offer is as under:

(Amount in INR millions)

Particulars/Objects	Total Amount	Modified Allocation	Utilised in FY 2022-23	Utilised in FY 2023-24	Utilised in H1 of FY 2024-25	Total Amount utilised upto H1 of FY 2024-25	Balance to be utilised for the remaining part of FY 2024-25
Funding working capital requirements	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00	-	200.00	-
Funding of capital expenditure requirements for purchase of specially fabricated armoured vans	254.80	235.33	28.39	206.94	-	235.33	-
General corporate purposes	37.72	58.29	-	34.02	11.52	45.54	12.75
Total Net Proceeds	492.52*	493.62	128.39	340.96	11.52	480.87	12.75

- The Company has identified "Cash Logistics Service" as a reportable segment based on the manner in which the operating results are reviewed by the Chief Operating Decision Maker. Hence, there are no other reportable segments.

Consolidated Notes:

- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th and 13th November, 2024 respectively. These statements of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified report on the above results.
- These Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Regulations) as amended.
- The Group has identified "Cash Logistics Service" as a reportable segment based on the manner in which the operating results are reviewed by the Chief Operating Decision Maker. Hence, there are no other reportable segments.
- The Company has acquired the subsidiary on 01 December, 2023 and the Financials results for FY 2023-24 includes the financial results of the subsidiary and its step-down subsidiary from that date and hence the comparative previous year numbers for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2023 are not provided.

For **RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.**

Col. David Devasahayam
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 02154891

Place: Chennai
 Date: November 13, 2024

MASK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993GJ1992PLC036653

REGD. OFF.: Office no.: 908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat - 395 007 (GUJARAT).
 Phone no.: 0261-2463262 / 63 Email: contact@maskinvestments.com website: www.maskinvestments.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations	34.70	3.85	3.89	38.55	7.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.48	(1.20)	(0.02)	2.28	(2.57)	2.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.48	(1.20)	(0.02)	2.28	(2.57)	2.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2.91	(1.20)	(0.01)	1.71	(1.92)	2.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,018.87	2,091.94	357.66	3,110.80	3,134.83	5,693.08
Paid up Equity Share Capital						305.15
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Balance sheet of previous year (as on 31-03-2024)						15141.13
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic (in Rs.):	0.10	(0.04)	---	0.06	(0.06)	0.07
(b) Diluted (in Rs.):	0.10	(0.04)	---	0.06	(0.06)	0.07

- NOTE:**
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 14, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.maskinvestments.com.

For **MASK INVESTMENTS LIMITED**
 Sd/-
NARAYAN SABOO
 CHAIRMAN & DIRECTOR
 (DIN : 00223324)

Place: SURAT
 Date: 14-11-2024

GOKUL REFOILS AND SOLVENT LIMITED

CIN: L15142GJ1992PLC018745

Regd. Office: State Highway No. 41, Nr. Sujanpur Patia, Sidhpur-384151
 Phone : 02767 222075, Email : info@gokulgroup.com, Website : www.gokulgroup.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
	Quarter ending 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ending 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	52.51	52.51	8,326.30	85597.06	164402.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.73	52.51	673.60	639.77	959.66	1204.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.73	52.01	(1,091.47)	639.77	959.66	(632.03)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.31	55.49	(817.43)	514.44	758.77	(469.67)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43.94	54.74	(817.81)	512.19	754.28	(468.18)
Equity Share Capital	1,979.90	1,979.90	1,979.90	1,979.90	1,979.90	1,979.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic :	0.04	0.06	(0.83)	0.52	0.77	(0.47)
Diluted :	0.04	0.06	(0.83)	0.52	0.77	(0.47)

- Note:**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 14th November, 2024
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website on www.gokulgroup.com
 For, **Gokul Refoils and Solvent Limited**
 Sd/- Dharmendrasinh Rajput,
 Managing Director | DIN 03050088

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 14.11.2024

IL&FS | Private Equity**IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED**

Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot No. C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981 Website: www.iimindia.com, Tel : 022 2653 3333
 Email : investorrelations@ilfsindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations (net)	865.39	996.18	1,484.50	1,861.57	3,305.32
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	325.28	(197.17)	176.41	128.11	714.53	1,560.15
Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	325.28	(197.17)	176.41	128.11	714.53	1,560.15
Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	146.84	(372.01)	175.19	(225.17)	484.85	1,204.58
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	88.48	(238.04)	254.18	(149.56)	552.33	1,302.49
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic and Diluted	0.03	(0.11)	0.07	(0.08)	0.12	0.32
Other Equity						13,958.32

Note:

- The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company) and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group" and jointly controlled entities for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 along with comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
- The National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai has passed order dated July 26, 2024 approving the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of its two wholly owned subsidiaries IL&FS Asian Infrastructure Managers Limited and IIML Asset Advisors Limited with the Company, with appointed date as April 1, 2022. Upon completion of the formalities on August 23, 2024 the Scheme has become effective from the Appointed Date i.e. April 1, 2022. Consequently, the above mentioned wholly owned subsidiaries of the Company stand dissolved without winding up. The aforesaid scheme has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements of the Group since the scheme of amalgamation was within the parent company and wholly owned subsidiaries.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 – Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Company) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has implemented various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Company) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018.
- The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Company are approaching end of their extended term in the near future which has resulted in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/ advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at September 30, 2024 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months. Management believes that use of the going concern assumption for preparation of these financial results is appropriate.

The IL&FS Board has been working on a resolution plan, with a view to enable value preservation for stakeholders of IL&FS Group. The resolution plan, inter alia, involves

प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में ग्रोथ सोर्स फाइनेंसियल टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: निरलो नॉलेज पार्क (एनकेपी) बी-2, सातवीं मंजिल, पहाड़ी गांव, ऑफिस बिल्डिंग एस्टेट, गोरगांव (ई), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-400063

शाखा कार्यालय: टीएफ-19 तीसरी मंजिल, एस्टोरिया बुलेवार्ड, आरडीसी, हित चोक, राजनगर, गाजियाबाद यूपी-201002

अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री हेतु बिक्री सूचना

वित्तीय परिस्थितियों के प्रतिबन्धित और पुनर्निर्माण तथा सुरक्षा हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना, सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) के परंतुक के साथ पठित। सामान्य रूप से जनता और विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता/सह-उधारकर्ता/बंधकर्ता(ओं) को कि नीचे वर्णित अचल संपत्तियों को गिरवी रखा गया है। सुरक्षित ऋणदाता, जिसका प्रतीकात्मक कब्जा प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा ले लिया गया है, उसे इसके बाद प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के रूप में संदर्भित किया जाएगा। सुरक्षित संपत्ति "जैसा है जहां है", "जैसा है जो है" पर बेची जाएगी। और ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से "को कुछ भी है" के आधार पर। आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि हम वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> के माध्यम से सार्वजनिक ई-नीलामी आयोजित करने जा रहे हैं।

1. खाता संख्या	4. डिमांड नोटिस की तारीख	9. आरक्षित मूल्य	12. ई-नीलामी तिथि एवं समय
2. उधारकर्ता, सह-उधारकर्ता, बंधकर्ता का नाम	5. धारा 13(2) के तहत डिमांड नोटिस के अनुसार सारि, 6. प्रतीकात्मक कब्जे की तिथि 7. राशि 07 नवंबर 2024 तक	10. बयाना राशि जमा 11. बोली बुद्धि राशि (रुपये में)	13. ईएमडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 14. निरीक्षण तिथि
1. GS051EEL1714602	4. दिनांक: 14-अगस्त-24	9. रु. 30,00,000/- (केवल तीस लाख रुपये)	12. 17-दिसंबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक (प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ)
2. (ए) आरपी ट्रेडर्स (पी) पंकज (सी) अनु कश्यप सभी का पता - 112 खाटू श्याम कॉम्प्लेक्स, पूर्व खसरा नंबर 510, चिपियाना, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, ऊपर 201009.	5. रु. 30,52,696.4/- (तीस लाख बावन हजार छह सौ छियात्तर रुपये मात्र) 03 अगस्त 2024 तक इस नोटिस की तारीख से 30 दिनों की वैधानिक अवधि के भीतर, हमारे नोटिस में मांगे गए अथवा शुल्कों के साथ पूरी राशि का भुगतान होने तक अगस्त 04, 2024 से 18% की दर से अतिरिक्त ब्याज के साथ।	10. रु. 3,00,000/- (तीन लाख रुपये मात्र)	13. 16-दिसंबर-24 शाम 5:00 बजे तक।
इसके अलावा - मकान नंबर 58, खसरा नंबर 1133, ग्राम पुरानी आबादी, छपरोला, गौतमबुद्धनगर, उप-201009	6. 25-अक्टूबर-24	11. (बोली बुद्धिशील मूल्य: रु. 5,000/-)	14. 29-अक्टूबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से शाम 5:00 बजे के बीच
3. आरपी ट्रेडर्स, पंकज, अनु कश्यप	7. रु. 31,33,705.32/- (इकतीस लाख तैंतीस हजार सात सौ पांच रुपये मात्र)	9. रु. 8,00,000/- (आठ लाख रुपये मात्र)	12. 17-दिसंबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक (प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ)
		10. रु. 80,000/- (अस्सी हजार रुपये मात्र)	13. 16-दिसंबर-24 शाम 5:00 बजे तक।
		11. (बोली बुद्धिशील मूल्य: रु. 5,000/-)	14. 29-अक्टूबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से शाम 5:00 बजे के बीच

1. सभी इच्छुक प्रतिभागियों/बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> और <https://protium.co.in/> पर जाएं। ई-नीलामी पर विवरण, सहायता, प्रक्रिया और ऑनलाइन प्रशिक्षण के लिए, संचालित बोलीदाता मेसर्स से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। ई-प्रोक्वोरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, श्री राम शर्मा से संपर्क करें संपर्क नंबर: 8000023297/ 079-35022182. ईमेल आईडी: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, support@auctiontiger.net

2. ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए नियम और शर्तों पर अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> और <https://protium.co.in/> पर जाएं।

यह सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6)/नियम 9(1) के तहत एक वैधानिक 30 दिन की बिक्री सूचना है।

दिनांक: 15.11.2024, स्थान: गाजियाबाद

एसडी/-, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

REGD. OFFICE: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana

Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11/14, E-mail: investor.relations@jaispring.com, Website: www.jaispring.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.06.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	
1	Total Income from operations	51,280.28	55,713.65	60,735.65	106,994.44	118,261.90	242,677.27
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional items	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,978.52	4,638.46	5,010.72	8,616.98	9,569.98	20,541.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,897.44	4,626.90	4,918.73	8,524.34	9,482.60	20,478.34
6	Equity Share Capital	3,988.08	3,988.02	3,986.93	3,988.08	3,986.93	3,988.02
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)						86,330.35
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)	1.00	1.16	2.40	2.16	2.40	5.15
	Basic:	1.00	1.16	2.40	2.16	2.40	5.15
	Diluted:	0.99	1.16	2.39	2.15	2.39	5.14

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Jamna Auto Industries Limited ('the parent Company') and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.
- Information of standalone audited financial results in terms of the Listing Regulations is as under:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.06.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	
1	Revenue from operations	50,216.32	54,232.10	58,824.51	104,448.42	114,760.73	236,095.48
2	Profit before tax	6,133.42	6,745.76	10,269.57	12,879.18	16,471.40	32,427.92
3	Total Comprehensive income for the period	4,515.88	4,990.51	4,401.30	9,506.39	13,016.23	24,932.53

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company at www.jaispring.com.

For Jamna Auto Industries Ltd
P. S. Jauhar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00744518

Date : November 14, 2024

Place : Yamunanagar

REGD. OFFICE: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District

New Delhi - 110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0110

Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com

Website: www.lemontreehotels.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	28,484.20	26,837.33	23,011.82	55,321.53	45,472.34	1,07,676.20
Net Profit before tax	4,526.41	2,920.60	3,503.73	7,447.01	7,125.79	21,583.23
Net Profit after taxes and Non-controlling interest	2,963.92	1,981.05	2,264.79	4,944.97	4,610.86	14,848.99
Total comprehensive income for the period after Non-controlling interest	2,960.88	1,978.18	2,268.67	4,939.06	4,618.31	14,822.77
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 10 per share)	79,184.55	79,184.55	79,184.55	79,184.55	79,184.55	79,184.55
Other equity (including non-controlling interest)	-	-	-	-	-	75,458.27
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for the quarter and half year are not annualised)						
(A) Basic	0.37	0.25	0.29	0.62	0.58	1.88
(B) Diluted	0.37	0.25	0.29	0.62	0.58	1.88

Notes:

- The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024 and November 14, 2024.
- Key standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	8,716.87	8,304.86	7,826.91	17,021.73	15,331.16	36,878.60
Profit before tax	2,741.66	2,373.77	2,025.70	5,115.43	3,946.17	13,577.18
Net profit after tax	1,936.17	1,666.80	1,427.82	3,602.97	2,775.20	9,693.45
Total comprehensive income for the period	1,933.96	1,664.59	1,431.25	3,598.57	2,782.05	9,684.64

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com.

By order of the Board for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

Sd/-

Patanjali G. Keswani

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi

Date : November 14, 2024

CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

पंजीकृत एवं कार्यालय - 502, टावर-ए, पैकिंगलु विन्डोव पार्क, सेनापति बाघट मार्ग, सोह पेटेड, मुंबई-400013

सर्किल कार्यालय - 9-बी, द्वितीय तल, पूसा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060

परिशिष्ट -IV-क नियम 8 (6) तथा 9(1) का परंतुक देखें।

अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए बिक्री सूचना

क्र. सं.	1. कार्यालय का नाम	बंधक संपत्ति का वर्णन	1. ई-नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय	1. सुरक्षित मूल्य
1.	1. शंकेत एच (फ्लॉरिडा) 2. श्रीमती राजो (सह-अर्जेंटा) 3. श्रीमती राजो LNMEMAY000022081 (एनएम) / 80500005742963 (नया) रुपये 35,77,351/- (रुपये पैंतीस लाख सहस्रतर हजार तीन सौ इक्कावन मात्र)	संपत्ति के सभी अंश एवं खंड : मूनि क्षेत्रफल परिमाण 287.73 वर्ग गज (240.57 वर्ग मीटर), खसरा नंबर 585, स्थित ग्राम हल्दीनी, परगना एवं तहसील दादरी, जिला गोंतमबुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301. चौकड़ी : पूरुव : रौड 10 फीट, पश्चिम : खाली प्लॉट, उत्तर : रौड 10 फीट, दक्षिण : अन्य का खाली प्लॉट	1. ई-नीलामी की तिथि : 19-12-2024 (अप. 3.00 बजे से अप. 4.00 बजे के बीच) 2. ई-नीलामी केवाईसी सहित जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि : 18-12-2024 3. निरीक्षण की तिथि : 17-12-2024	1. सुरक्षित मूल्य : रु. 66,10,000/- (रुपये छियात्तर लाख दस हजार मात्र) वरीयत राशि जमा : रु. 6,61,000/- (रुपये छह लाख इक्कातर हजार मात्र) वृद्धि मूल्य : रु. 50,000/- (रुपये पचास हजार मात्र)

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों के लिए, कृपया www.capriglobal.in/auction पर जाएं।

ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी बिक्री के नियम एवं शर्तें :-

- सम्पत्ति "जैसी है जहां है, जो भी है वहां है तथा कोई वापसी नहीं आया" पर बेची जा रही है। अतएव बिक्री किसी प्रकार की वारंटी एवं क्षतिपूर्ति के बिना की जा रही है।
- सम्पत्ति/आवृत्ति के विवरण (विवरण) के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना में विनिर्दिष्ट संपत्ति एवं परिमाण प्रस्ताव लेनदार की सर्वश्रेष्ठ जानकारी के अनुसार वर्णित किए गए हैं तथा प्रस्ताव लेनदार किसी त्रुटि, मिथ्याकथन अथवा विलोपन के लिए जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा। वास्तविक सीमा एवं नाम निम्न हो सकते हैं।
- प्रस्ताव लेनदार द्वारा जारी की गई ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना जनसाधारण को अपनी बोली प्रस्तुत करने हेतु एक आमंत्रण है तथा यह प्रस्ताव लेनदार की ओर से कोई बंधनदाता अथवा अभियेद नहीं है और न ऐसा करता समझा जाएगा। इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को अपनी बोली जमा करने से पहले स्वामित्व विवेक की प्रति प्रस्ताव लेनदार से प्राप्त करने और सम्पत्ति/आवृत्ति के स्वामित्व के स्वामित्व के तथ्याचित्रों को प्रमावित करने वाले दस्तावेजों/दस्तावेजों की स्वतंत्र जांच/सर्वतक जांच कर लेने की सलाह दी जाती है।
- नीलामी/बोलीदान सेवा प्रदाता मेसर्स ई-प्रोक्वोरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, अजमेरबाद द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर अथवा ऑफलाइन टाइटल मोबाइल ऐप के माध्यम से "ऑनलाइन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड" द्वारा होगा, जो ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म के जरिए नीलामी की समूची प्रक्रिया को व्यवस्था एवं समन्वय करेगा।
- बोलीदाता बोलीदान के लिए अपनी वसूली से ई-नीलामी में भाग ले सकते हैं। इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड/वेबसाइट के माध्यम से बोलीदान करने की सलाह दी जाती है।
- ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए, इच्छुक बोलीदाता को एक प्रस्ताव ईएमडी, जोकि सुरक्षित मूल्य की 10 प्रतिशत है (उपरि वर्णित अनुसार) "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के पास में डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/एचएफडी/आरटीजीएस के माध्यम से 18-12-2024 को अथवा पूर्व जमा करनी होगी।
- इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को विभिन्न भरा गया बोली प्रश्न (फॉर्मेट) <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर उपलब्ध है। ईएमडी हेतु डिमांड ड्राफ्ट प्रेषण के साथ एक सीलबंद लिफाफे में प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए, जो प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, आंचलिक कार्यालय, प्लॉट नंबर 001, द्वितीय तल, पूसा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060 को अधिदत्त 18-12-2024 के अप. 03.00 बजे तक भेजा जा सकता है। सीलबंद लिफाफे पर "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के माध्यम से लिफाफे का पंजीकरण <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर पंजीकृत करने के बाद जमा करना होगा।
- ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए, इच्छुक बोलीदाता को एक प्रस्ताव ईएमडी, जोकि सुरक्षित मूल्य की 10 प्रतिशत है (उपरि वर्णित अनुसार) "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के पास में डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/एचएफडी/आरटीजीएस के माध्यम से 18-12-2024 को अथवा पूर्व जमा करनी होगी।
- इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को विभिन्न भरा गया बोली प्रश्न (फॉर्मेट) <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर उपलब्ध है। ईएमडी हेतु डिमांड ड्राफ्ट प्रेषण के साथ एक सीलबंद लिफाफे में प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए, जो प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, आंचलिक कार्यालय, प्लॉट नंबर 001, द्वितीय तल, पूसा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060 को अधिदत्त 18-12-2024 के अप. 03.00 बजे तक भेजा जा सकता है। सीलबंद लिफाफे पर "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के माध्यम से लिफाफे का पंजीकरण <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर पंजीकृत करने के बाद जमा करना होगा।
- ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए, इच्छुक बोलीदाता को एक प्रस्ताव ईएमडी, जोकि सुरक्षित मूल्य की 10 प्रतिशत है (उपरि वर्णित अनुसार) "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के पास में डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/एचएफडी/आरटीजीएस के माध्यम से 18-12-2024 को अथवा पूर्व जमा करनी होगी।
- इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को विभिन्न भरा गया बोली प्रश्न (फॉर्मेट) <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर उपलब्ध है। ईएमडी हेतु डिमांड ड्राफ्ट प्रेषण के साथ एक सीलबंद लिफाफे में प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए, जो प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, आंचलिक कार्यालय, प्लॉट नंबर 001, द्वितीय तल, पूसा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060 को अधिदत्त 18-12-2024 के अप. 03.00 बजे तक भेजा जा सकता है। सीलबंद लिफाफे पर "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के माध्यम से लिफाफे का पंजीकरण <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर पंजीकृत करने के बाद जमा करना होगा।
- ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए, इच्छुक बोलीदाता को एक प्रस्ताव ईएमडी, जोकि सुरक्षित मूल्य की 10 प्रतिशत है (उपरि वर्णित अनुसार) "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के पास में डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/एचएफडी/आरटीजीएस के माध्यम से 18-12-2024 को अथवा पूर्व जमा करनी होगी।
- इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को विभिन्न भरा गया बोली प्रश्न (फॉर्मेट) <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर उपलब्ध है। ईएमडी हेतु डिमांड ड्राफ्ट प्रेषण के साथ एक सीलबंद लिफाफे में प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए, जो प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, आंचलिक कार्यालय, प्लॉट नंबर 001, द्वितीय तल, पूसा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060 को अधिदत्त 18-12-2024 के अप. 03.00 बजे तक भेजा जा सकता है। सीलबंद लिफाफे पर "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के माध्यम से लिफाफे का पंजीकरण <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर पंजीकृत करने के बाद जमा करना होगा।
- ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए, इच्छुक बोलीदाता को एक प्रस्ताव ईएमडी, जोकि सुरक्षित मूल्य की 10 प्रतिशत है (उपरि वर्णित अनुसार) "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के पास में डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/एचएफडी/आरटीजीएस के माध्यम से 18-12-2024 को अथवा पूर्व जमा करनी होगी।
- इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को विभिन्न भरा गया बोली प्रश्न (फॉर्मेट) <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर उपलब्ध है। ईएमडी हेतु डिमांड ड्राफ्ट प्रेषण के साथ एक सीलबंद लिफाफे में प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए, जो प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, आंचलिक कार्यालय, प्लॉट नंबर 001, द्वितीय तल, पूसा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060 को अधिदत्त 18-12-2024 के अप. 03.00 बजे तक भेजा जा सकता है। सीलबंद लिफाफे पर "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के माध्यम से लिफाफे का पंजीकरण <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर पंजीकृत करने के बाद जमा करना होगा।
- ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए, इच्छुक बोलीदाता को एक प्रस्ताव ईएमडी, जोकि सुरक्षित मूल्य की 10 प्रतिशत है (उपरि वर्णित अनुसार) "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड" के पास में डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/एचएफडी/आरटीजीएस के माध्यम से 18-12-2024 को अथवा पूर्व जमा करनी होगी।
- इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को विभिन्न भरा गया बोली प्रश्न (फॉर्मेट) <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर उपलब्ध है। ईएमडी हेतु डिमांड ड्राफ्ट प्रेषण के साथ एक सीलबंद लिफाफे में प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए, जो प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, आंचलिक कार्यालय, प्लॉट नंबर 001, द्वितीय तल, पूसा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060 को अधिदत्त 18-12-2024 के अप. 03.00 बजे तक भेजा जा सकता है। सीलबंद लिफाफे पर "कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लि